Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement GORDON
CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS ARE MEAN SPIRITED?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec | Unv <30 | 30-60 @ 60+
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
ot 800 400 400 150 150 100 401 3909 153 345 200 232 s67| 218 318 262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 637 388 412 220 318 240 233 566 208 311 279] 155 245 353
GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS ARE MEAN SPIRITED
173 85 88 40 34 14 76 9% 25 73 73 70 103 46 69 57| 42 63 59
Agree strongly | 22% 19% 26% 29% 24% 23% 20% 23% 1%~ 23%  31% 30% 18%|  22%|  22%  21%| 27%| 26%  17%
A A H HI L R R
A 152 82 70 30 31 o 67 85 4 66| 41 54 9o 44 57 51 29 55 58
e ot 19% 18% 21% 22% 22% 14%| 17%| 21%|  18%  21%|  17% 23% 17%|  21%|  18%  18%| 19%| 22%  17%
[, 225 146 79 24 35 200 114 111 85 86 54 68 158 60 o1 74 46 53 116
e 28% 32% 23% 17% 25% 31%| 30%| 27%  37%  27% ~ 22% 29% 28%|  20%| 29%| 26%| 30% 22% ~ 33%
BC c N Q
[, 233 134 99 42 38 18] 124 109 73 87 68 42 191 56 89 88 33 69 114
otronly 29% 29% 29% 30% 27% 20%| 32%| 26% ~ 32%  27% ~ 28% 18% 34%  27%|  29%| 32%| 22%| 28%  32%
K P
17 11 6 3 3 1 6 11 4 6 5 1 15 2 5 8 5 4 6
(DKINS) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
K
Summary
roh 325 167 158 70 65 24 143 182 66 139 114 123 202 90 125 109 71 118 118
noreo 41% 36% 46% 50% 46% 37%| 37%| 44%  29% 4%~ 47% 53% 36% ~ 43%| 40%| 39%| 46% ~ 48%  33%
A A H H L R R
oo 458 281 178 66 73 38| 239 2200 158 173 122 109 349, 116 180 162 79 122|230
Disagron 57% 61% 52% 48% 52% 61% 62%| 53%  69%  54%  51% 47% 62%| 56%| 58%| 58% 51% ~ 50% ~ 65%
BC G N K PQ
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement BRITISH
COLUMBIA CAN'T AFFORD ANOTHER FOUR YEARS OF GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec | Unv <30 | 30-60 | 60+
A B c D E F | G | H | J K L M N o P Q R
ot 800 400 400 150 150 100, 401| 309 153 345 200 232 s67| 218 318|262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 637 388 412 220 318 240 233 566 208|311 279| 155 245 353
BRITISH COLUMBIA CAN'T AFFORD ANOTHER FOUR YEARS OF GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS
260 132 128 54 54 19) 93] 167 67 109 81 90 169 74 102] 82 e6| 88 93
Agree strongly | 33% 29% 37% 39% 39% 31%| 24%| 41%|  29%|  34% ~ 34% 39% 30%| 36%| 33%| 29%| ~43%| 36%| 26%
A A A F L R R
A 137 87 50 19 22 o 61 75 52 52 32 57 8o 39 47| 51| 24 54 53
e ot 17% 19% 14% 14% 15% 14%| 16%| 18%|  23%  16%|  13% 24% 14%|  19%|  15%|  18%| 16%| 22%  15%
J L R
[, 185 114 71 26 31 15 94 of 58 78 45 53 132 42 77] 67| 36 44 95
e 23% 25% 21% 19% 22% 24%| 24%| 22%|  25%|  24%|  19% 23% 23%|  20%| 25%| 24%| 23%| 18%|  27%
Q
[, 210 118 91 39 33 200 139 71 48 78 80 33 177 51 83 76 26| 57 111
otronly 26% 26% 27% 28% 23% 31%| 36%| 17% ~ 21%|  25%  33% 14% 3% 24%|  27%| 27%| 17%|  23%|  31%
G HI K PQ
8 6 2 0 1 of 1 7 4 2 3 0 8 2 2 4 2 2 2
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
F
Summary
roh 397 219 178 73 76 28] 155 242 1200  161] 113 147 249)  113[  1a9] 133 91| 142[ 147
noreo 50% 48% 52% 53% 54% 45%| 40%| 59%  52%  50%  47% 63% 44%|  54%|  48%|  48%| 59%|  58%|  41%
F L R R
oo 395 232 163 65 63 34 232 163  106] 156 125 86 309 92 1eo| 143 62 101| 205
Disagron 49% 51% 48% 47% 45% 55%| 60%| 39% ~ 46% ~ 49%  52% 37% 55%|  44%|  51%|  51%| 40%| 41%|  58%
G K PQ
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Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement YOU CAN'T
TRUST GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS TO KEEP THEIR PROMISES?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec | Unv <30 | 30-60 | 60+
A B c D E F | G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
f‘ea;‘i;nﬁ';nts 800 400 400 150 150 100, 401| 390|  153| 345 290 232 567 218|318 262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 63 388 412 229 318 240 233 566 208|311 279| 155 245 353
YOU CAN'T TRUST GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS TO KEEP THEIR PROMISES
294 154 140 54 62 23] 127] 167 65 124 102 107 186[ 83 118] 91 e[ 109 103
Agree strongly | 37% 34% 41% 39% 44% 37%| 33%| 41%|  28%|  39%  42% 46% 33%|  40%|  38%| 33%| 44%| 44%|  29%
A A F H H L R R
A 207 129 78 33 31 14 104[ 103 74 80 48 61 146) 52/ 80| 74 38 63 o7
e ot 26% 28% 23% 24% 22% 22%| 27%| 25% ~ 32%|  25%|  20% 26% 26%  25%| 26%| 27%| 24%| 26%| 27%
J
[, 162 101 61 21 24 16] 81 80 58 62 40 46 15[ 38 59| 65 28] 43 83
e 20% 22% 18% 15% 17% 25%| 21%| 19%|  25%|  19%|  17% 20% 20%|  18%| 19%| 23%| 18%| 18%|  23%
J
[, 130 71 60 27 23 10 78] 55 30 52 46 19 12 35 50, 45 20 30 71
otronly 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 15%| 19%| 13%|  13%|  16%|  19% 8% 20%|  17%|  16%|  16%| 13%|  12%|  20%
G K Q
7 4 3 3 0 of 1 e 2 0 4 0 7 0 3 4 1 1 1
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 2% - 0% 1% 1% {1 2% - 1% | 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
!
Summary
roh 501 282 218 87 94 37| 230 271  139] 204 149 168 332 136 198 165 106 172 199
noreo 63% 62% 64% 63% 67% 60%| 59%| 66% ~ 61% ~ 64% ~ 62% 72% 59%| ~ 65%|  64%| 59%| 69% ~70%|  56%
L R R
o 202 172 120 48 47 25| 157|135 s 114 87 65 227 72 110 110 48 73 153
Disagron 37% 38% 35% 35% 33% 40%| 40%| 33%|  38%|  36%  36% 28% 40%|  35%| 35%| 39%| 31% 30%| 43%
G K PQ
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement GORDON
CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS HAVE BALANCED THE BUDGET ON THE BACKS OF THE POOR AND VULNERABLE?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec | Unv <30 | 30-60 | 60+
A B c D E F | G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
f‘ea;‘i;nﬁ';nts 800 400 400 150 150 100, 401| 390|  153| 345 290 232 567 218|318 262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 63 388 412 229 318 240 233 566 208|311 279| 155 245 353
GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS HAVE BALANCED THE BUDGET ON THE BACKS OF THE POOR AND VULNERABLE
304 145 159 67 66 25 114] 190 63 134 103 116 187 74 1200 108  71] 103 117
Agree strongly | 38% 32% 46% 48% 47% 41%| 29%| 46%  28%  42%  43% 50% 33%|  36%| 39%| 39%| 46%| 42%|  33%
A A A F H H L R R
A 187 120 67 20 33 14 o8 89 74 60 50 62 128) 55 67 65 41 56 81
e ot 23% 26% 19% 14% 23% 22%| 25%| 22%|  32%|  19%  21% 27% 22%|  26%| 22%| 23%| 26% 23%| 23%
BC N
[, 154 104 50 20 20 10 84 70 48 65 36 34 1o 34 62 58 18] 43 79
e 19% 23% 15% 14% 14% 16%| 22%| 17%|  21%|  20%|  15% 15% 21%|  16%|  20%| 21%| 12%|  18%|  22%
BCD K P
[, 145 82 62 30 21 12 90 55 38 55 49 20 124 a2 56| 47 22 a0 74
otronly 18% 18% 18% 21% 15% 19% 23%| 13%|  17%|  17%|  20% 9% 22%|  20%| 18%| 17%| 14%|  16%|  21%
G K
11 7 4 2 1 2 2 8 5 4 2 0 10 3 6 2 3 3 3
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Summary
roh 491 266 225 87 99 39| 212 279  137] 194 153 178 312) 120 187]  173)  111]  159] 197
noreo 61% 58% 66% 63% 70% 62%| 55%| 68% ~ 60% ~ 61% ~ 64% 76% 55%| ~ 62%|  60%| 62%| 72%| 65%| 56%
A A F L R R
oo 298 186 113 50 41 22| 173 125 87 120 85 54 244 76 17| 108 41| 83 153
Disagron 37% 41% 33% 36% 29% 35% 45% 30% ~ 38%|  38%  35% 23% 43%  37%|  38%| 37%| 26% 34%|  43%
BD G K PQ
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement CAROLE JAMES
AND THE NDP WILL GET ALL BRITISH COLUMBIANS WORKING TOGETHER AGAIN?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec | Unv <30 | 30-60 | 60+
A B c D E F | G | H | J K L M N o P Q R
ot 800 400 400 150 150 100, 401| 309 153 345 200 232 s67| 218 318|262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 637 388 412 220 318 240 233 566 208|311 279| 155 245 353
CAROLE JAMES AND THE NDP WILL GET ALL BRITISH COLUMBIANS WORKING TOGETHER AGAIN
61 30 31 11 16 4 22 39 12 24 21 26 34 200 21 18 13 31 16
Agree strongly | 8% 6% 9% 8% 1% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 1% 6% ~10%| 7% 7% 8% 13%| 5%
L R
A 242 139 102 45 43 15| 104] 137 81 98 58 88 154 74 87| 81 57 72| 101
e ot 30% 30% 30% 32% 30% 24%| 27%| 33%  36%| 31%  24% 38% 27%  36%| 28%| 20%| 37% 29%|  29%
J L
[, 244 144 101 44 40 17 117 127 83 86 74 65 180 50 102 92  sof 72 105
e 31% 31% 30% 32% 29% 27%| 30%| 31%|  36%  27%  31% 28% 32%|  24%|  33%| 33%| 38%| 29%|  30%
! M M
L., 229 130 99 36 39 24 140 88 45 99 82 47 181 57 o1 8o 22 63 125
otronly 29% 28% 29% 26% 28% 38%| 36%| 21% ~ 19%  31% ~ 34% 20% 32%|  27%| 29%| 29%| 14%| 26%|  35%
G H H K Pl PQ
24 16 9 3 4 3 4 2 8 1 5 7 17 7 9 8 4 8 7
(DKINS) 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
F
Summary
roh 302 169 134 56 58 19 126] 176 93 122 79 114 188 94 108) 99 70 102 117
noreo 38% 37% 39% 41% 41% 31%| 33%| 43%  41%|  38%  33% 49% 33%|  45%|  35%| 36%| 46%| 42%|  33%
F L NO R R
o 473 274 200 80 79 41| 258 216] 127 185 156 112 360, 107 193] 172 81 135 230
Disagron 59% 60% 58% 58% 56% 65%| 66%| 52% ~ 56% ~ 58%  65% 48% 64%|  51%| 62%| 62%| 52% 55% ~ 65%
G K M M PQ
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement CAROLE JAMES
AND THE NDP ARE REALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THE 1990°S NDP?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (¢} P Q R

f‘ea;‘i;nﬁ';nts 800 400 400 150 150 100 401 399 153 345 290 232 567/ 218|318 262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 63* 388 412 229 318 240 233 566 208 311 279 155 245 353

CAROLE JAMES AND THE NDP ARE REALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THE 1990'S NDP
160 81 79 32 25 22 97 62 31 67 58 27 133 46 72 42 18 50 77
Agree strongly 20% 18% 23% 23% 18% 34%| 25%| 15% 14% 21% 24% 12% 23% 22% 23% 15% 1% 20% 22%
AD G H H K (e) P P
Agree 203 116 88 28 43 17, 109 95 57 89 53 60 142 59 83 60 37 56 99
somewhat 25% 25% 26% 20% 30% 26%| 28%| 23% 25% 28% 22% 26% 25% 28% 27% 22% 24% 23% 28%
loisagres 259 159 100 44 39 17 112 147 94 99 62 93 166 58 94 107 65 79 107
somewhat 32% 35% 29% 31% 28% 27%| 29%| 36% 41% 31% 26% 40% 29% 28% 30% 38% 42% 32% 30%

F N] L M R
Ibisagree 118 64 54 26 25 3 50 68 25 44 49 39 79 26 47 44 22 44 48
strongly 15% 14% 16% 19% 18% 5% 13%| 16% 11% 14% 20% 17% 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 18% 13%
E E E HI
60 38 22 9 8 4 20 40 22 19 18 14 46 19 15 26 14 18 23
(DKINS) 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 7% 6%
F N
Summary
rop2Box- 363 197 166 60 68 38/ 206| 157 88 156 112 87 275 105 155 102 54 105 176
Agree 45% 43% 49% 43% 48% 61%| 53%| 38% 38% 49% 47% 37% 49% 50% 50% 37% 35% 43% 50%
AC G H K (e) (0] P
Low2Box - 377 224 154 69 64 20 162 215 119 143 110 132 245 84 141 151 87 122 155
Disagree 47% 49% 45% 50% 45% 32%| 42%| 52% 52% 45% 46% 57% 43% 41% 45% 54% 56% 50% 44%
E E F L MN R
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement CAROLE JAMES
IS TOO INEXPERIENCED TO BE PREMIER OF BRITISH COLUMBIA?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R

f‘ea;‘i;nﬁ';nts 800 400 400 150 150 100 401 399 153 345 290 232 567|218 318 262 154/ 251| 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 637 388] 412] 229|318 240 233 566 208  311| 279] 155 245 353

CAROLE JAMES IS TOO INEXPERIENCED TO BE PREMIER OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
170 96 74 26 31 17 95 75 28 68 71 32 138 52 67 50 25 57 75
Agree strongly | 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 27%|  24%| 18%|  12%|  21%|  30% 14% 24%|  25%|  22%|  18%|  16%|  23%| 21%

G H HI K
A 241 135 105 49 41 15 11| 130 571 112 69 81 160 59 94 88 44 71 112
e ot 30% 30% 31% 36% 29% 24%| 29%| 31%|  25%|  35%  29% 35% 28%|  28%| 30%| 32%| 28%| 29%| 32%
H
[, 240 142 98 43 38 17 111 129 90 86 62 84 156 61 96 83 50 70 109
e 30% 31% 29% 31% 27% 27%| 29%| 31%|  39%| 2%  26% 36% 28%|  20%|  31%| 30%| 32%| 29%| 31%
1J L
L., 102 51 51 13 28 10 53] 49 35 38 27 30 72 24 39 38 28 33 40
stronly 13% 1% 15% 9% 20% 16%| 14%| 12%|  15%|  12%| 1% 13% 13%|  12%| 13%|  14%  18%|  13%|  11%
AC
46 33 13 6 4 a 17 29 20 14 11 6 39 11 14 20 9 14 17
(DKINS) 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5%
K
Summary
ToozBox.| 411 232 180 76 71 32[ 208] 205 84 180 141 113 208 111 1e1] 139 68 128 187
Ag‘r’ee 51% 51% 53% 55% 51% 51%| 53%| 50%|  37%  56%|  59% 48% 53%|  54%| 52%| 50%| 44%|  52%| 53%
H H
LowzBox.| 33 194 149 56 66 27| 165 178] 125 124 88 114 228 85| 135 121 78] 103 149
Disagree 43% 42% 44% 41% 47% 43%| 42%| 43%|  55%|  39%|  37% 49% 40%|  A1%|  44%|  43%|  50%| 42%|  42%
1J L
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement CAROLE JAMES
AND THE NDP ARE TOO CLOSELY TIED TO ORGANIZED LABOUR UNIONS?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec | Unv <30 | 30-60 | 60+
A B c D E F | G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R

f‘ea;‘i;nﬁ';nts 800 400 400 150 150 100, 401| 390|  153| 345 290 232 567 218|318 262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 63 388 412 229 318 240 233 566 208|311 279| 155 245 353

CAROLE JAMES AND THE NDP ARE TOO CLOSELY TIED TO ORGANIZED LABOUR UNIONS
239 139 100 41 34 24/ 138] 102 42 98 94 39 201 54 104 81 31 67| 124
Agree strongly | 30% 30% 29% 30% 24% 39%| 35%| 25%  19%|  31% ~ 39% 17% 35%|  26%| 33%| 29%| 20%| 27%|  35%
D & H HI K P
A 251 158 93 33 39 21| 122 128 88 97 61 84 166 62 97| 92 49  77[ 109
e ot 31% 34% 27% 24% 28% 33%| 32%| 31% ~ 39%|  30% ~ 26% 36% 20%|  30%| 31%| 33%| 32% 31%| 31%

BC J
[, 185 97 89 44 35 10, 81 105 61 76 46 67 1o a7 71| 67| 46 57 78
e 23% 21% 26% 32% 25% 16%| 21%| 25%|  27%|  24%|  19% 29% 21%|  23%|  23%| 24%| 30%| 23%|  22%
AE L
[, 94 45 48 16 27 5, 371 &7 25 38 30 43 sof 31 30 33 20 34 36
otronly 12% 10% 14% 12% 19% 8%| 9% 14%| 1%  12%  13% 19% 9%|  15%|  10%| 12%|  13%|  14%|  10%
AE L
31 19 12 3 6 3 11 20 12 10 8 0 0 14 9 7 o 11 6
(DKINS) 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% - 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2%
K o R
Summary
roh 490 297 193 75 73 45| 260 230 131 195 156 123 67| 116 201 173] 80| 143 233
noreo 61% 65% 56% 54% 52% 72%| 67%| 56%  57% ~ 61%  65% 53% B5%|  56%| 65%| 62%| 52% ~58% ~ 66%
BCD ool G K P
o 279 142 137 60 62 15 117] 162 8s| 114 76 110 169] 78 100, 100, 65 90 114
Disagron 35% 31% 40% 43% 44% 24%| 30%| 39% ~ 38%  36%  32% 47% 30%|  37%| 32%| 36%| 42%| 37%|  32%
A AE AE F L R
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement BRITISH
COLUMBIA CAN'T AFFORD ANOTHER NDP GOVERNMENT?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Union | Non-Union| HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o} P Q R
f‘ea;‘i;nﬁ';nts 800 400 400 150 150 100 401 399 153 345 290 232 567/ 218|318 262 154 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 637 388 412 229 318 240 233 566 208 311| 279  155] 245 353
BRITISH COLUMBIA CAN'T AFFORD ANOTHER NDP GOVERNMENT
267 151 116 41 50 25/ 159 109 54 112 97 46 220 64 122 80 42 72| 132
Agree strongly | 33% 33% 34% 30% 35% 40%| 41%| 26%|  24%  35%|  40% 20% 39%|  31%|  39%| 29%| 27%| 29%| 37%
G H H K o) P
agree 130 76 54 23 22 of 56 74 47 51 31 43 87 37 50 43 20 38 68
o 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14%  14%| 18%  21%|  16%|  13% 18% 15%|  18%| 16%| 15%| 13%|  16%|  19%
J
, 200 125 75 29 30 16 82 117 76 76 43 69 131 45 68 88 51 59 79
[Cagree 25% 27% 22% 21% 21% 26%| 21%| 28%| ~ 33%|  24% ~ 18% 30% 23%|  21%|  22%| 31%| 33%| 24%|  22%
F 1J MN R
[oisagres 192 97 9 45 39 12 90| 102 46 77 67 75 117 55 69 67 39 72 75
trongly 24% 21% 28% 32% 28% 19%| 23%| 25%|  20%|  24%|  28% 32% 21%|  26%|  22%|  24%| 25% 20% 21%
A AE L R
11 8 2 1 1 1 o 11 5 3 2 0 11 7 2 2 4 3 0
(DKINS) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% |
F K|  NO R R
Summary
N 397 228 169 64 71 34| 215 182 102 162 128 89 307 101 172 123 61 110 200
ores 50% 50% 50% 46% 51% 54%| 55%| 44%  44%|  51%|  53% 38% 54%|  49%|  55%|  44%|  40%|  45%|  56%
G K o) PQ
| aBor. 392 222 170 73 69 28 173 219 122 153 11 144 248|100 137] 155 90| 132 154
Disagree 49% 48% 50% 53% 49% 45%| 45%| 53% ~ 53%  48%  46% 62% 44%|  48%|  44%| 55%|  58%[ 4% 449
F L N R R

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement THE ACTIONS
TAKEN BY GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS MAY SEEM HARSH, BUT THEY WERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE BRITISH COLUMBIA PROSPERS IN THE

FUTURE?
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 35-54 55+ Union Non-Union| HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o) 3 Q R
f’:sspe;n’fj';ms 800 400 400 150 150 100 401| 399| 153 345 290 232 5671 218 318] 262  154| 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 63* 388 412 229 318 240 233 566| 208 311 279 155 245 353
THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS MAY SEEM HARSH, BUT THEY WERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE BRITISH COLUMBIA PROSPERS IN THE FUTURE
208 120 88 35 37 16| 124 84 42 84 79 37 171 59 84 65 29 55 110
Agree strongly | 26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 26%| 32%| 20% ~ 18%|  26%|  33% 16% 30%|  28%  27%| 23%| 19%| 23%| 31%
G H K PQ
A 214 131 83 27 35 20 104/ 110 82 76 52 50 164 56 83 75 43 61 97
e hat 27% 29% 24% 19% 25% 32%| 27%| 27%|  36%|  24%|  22% 21% 20%|  27%|  27%|  27%|  28%  25%| 28%
C C 1J K
[, 120 70 50 27 18 5[ 58 62 45 45 29 48 73 31 39 49 22 40 52
g 15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 8%| 15%| 15%|  20%|  14%  12% 20% 13%  15%|  13%| 18%| 14%| 16%|  15%
E J L
[, 253 132 121 50 49 21| 100 152 56 111 81 99 152 61 99 91 60 86 93
strongly 32% 29% 35% 36% 35% 34%| 26%| 37% ~ 25%|  35%  34% 43% 27%|  29%|  32%| 33%| 39%| 35%|  26%
F H L R R
5 4 1 0 1 0 1 4 3 2 0 0 5 1 4 0 0 2 2
(DKINS) 1% 1% 0% - 1% 4 0% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 0% 1% - - 1% 0%
Summary
. 422 252 170 62 72 36| 228 194 125 160 131 86 335 115 168 139 72| 116] 207
Agfee ox- 53% 55% 50% 44% 51% 58%| 59%| 47%|  54%|  50%|  54% 37% 59%|  55%|  54%| 50%|  47%|  47%|  59%
C G K PQ
LoE 373 202 171 77 68 26/ 159 214 101 156 109 147 225 92 138 140 83| 1271 144
Do gr;’: ; 47% 44% 50% 56% 48% 42%|  41%| 52%|  44%|  49%|  46% 63% 40%|  44%|  45%|  50%|  53%  52%|  41%
A F L R R
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Detailed tables

Now, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with some statements about these political parties. First, do you agree or disagree with the statement GORDON
CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS HAVE PUT BC ON THE RIGHT TRACK TO PROSPER OVER THE NEXT FEW YEARS?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Rest of BC| Isl/ Coast | South Int North M F 18-34 35-54 55+ Union Non-Union| HS PSec Unv <30 30-60 60+
A B © D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R
f’:sspe;n’fj';ms 800 400 400 150 150 100 401| 399| 153 345 290 232 5671 218 318] 262  154| 251 349
Weighted 800 458 342 138 141 63* 388 412 229 318 240 233 566  208] 311| 279 155] 245 353
GORDON CAMPBELL AND THE BC LIBERALS HAVE PUT BC ON THE RIGHT TRACK TO PROSPER OVER THE NEXT FEW YEARS
191 106 85 35 34 16 115 76 38 80 71 34 157 49 75 68 23 44 107
Agree strongly | 24% 23% 25% 26% 24% 25%| 30%| 19%|  17%|  25%  30% 15% 28%|  24%|  24%| 24% 15%[ 18%|  30%
G H H K PQ
A 263 165 97 36 41 20, 130, 132 89 99 70 72 191 72| 102 88 53 79 116
e hat 33% 36% 28% 26% 29% 32%| 34%| 32%  39%|  31%|  29% 31% 34%|  35%  33%| 32%| 34%| 32%| 33%
BC J
L., 154 87 66 29 26 12 e 89 59 58 33 59 94 34 56 62 33 43 70
g 19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 19%|  17%| 22%|  26%|  18%|  14% 25% 17%|  17%|  18%|  22%| 21%| 18%|  20%
J L
L., 186 9 90 37 38 15 77 108 40 80 64 68 118 50 74 62 43 76 60
strongly 23% 21% 26% 27% 27% 24%| 20%| 26% ~ 17%|  25%  27% 29% 21%|  24%|  24%|  22%| 28%| 31%|  17%
F H L R R
7 4 3 2 1 0 0 7 4 1 2 0 7 2 4 0 3 3 0
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4 2% 2% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 4 2% 1% ]
F R R
Summary
. 454 271 183 71 76 36| 245 209 127 179 141 106 348 121  176] 156 76 122 223
Agfee ox- 57% 59% 53% 51% 54% 57%| 63% 51%|  55%  56%  59% 46% 61%|  58%| 57%|  56%| 49%| 50%|  63%
G K PQ
o 339 183 156 66 64 271 142] 197 99 137 97 127 212 84| 130 124 76] 119 130
D?S“;gr;’: ; 42% 40% 46% 48% 45% 43% 37%| 48%|  43%  43%|  40% 54% 37%|  41%|  42%|  44%|  49%|  49%|  37%
F L R R
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